

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 3314 Version: 0 Name: Domestic Abuse Fund

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/4/2002 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: 11/4/2002 Final action: 11/25/2002

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$45,000.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Domestic

Abuse Fund to support local agencies in their fight against domestic violence.

Sponsors: Terry Young

Indexes: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/25/2002	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/25/2002	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/18/2002	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/18/2002	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
11/18/2002	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
11/13/2002	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Perfection	Pass
11/12/2002	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
11/5/2002	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
11/4/2002	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$45,000.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Domestic Abuse Fund to support local agencies in their fight against domestic violence.

ORDINANCE # **3314**, November 4, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Terry Young, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Collections in the County's Domestic Abuse Fund have exceeded projections; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place these additional funds in the appropriate spending account for distribution to the agencies which utilize them; and,

File #: 3314, Version: 0			
WHEREAS, the County Executive	utive recommends this appropriation	as an amend	ment to her
2002 proposed County budge	et; now therefore,		
_	inty Legislature of Jackson County, Noropriated surplus of the 2002 Domes		•
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>_TO</u>
041-2810		Unappropria \$45,000	ated Surplus
Domestic Abuse Program 041-7101-6790	Other Contractual Services	, , , , , , ,	\$45,000
Effective Date: This ordinanc Executive. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	e shall be effective immediately upor	n its signature	by the County
	County Counselor		
	e attached Ordinance, Ordinance # 33 November 25s s thereon were as follows:		
Yeas8	0		
Abstaining0	1111		
This Ordinance is hereby tran	smitted to the County Executive for h	ner signature.	
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislat	ure	
I hereby approve the attached	d Ordinance # 3314.		

Date

Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive

File #: 3314, Version: 0				
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation are available from the source indicated below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	041 2810			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Domestic Violence Fund Unappropriated Surplus			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$45,000.00			
Date	Director of the Department of Finance			